
Act 32 of the Third Special Session of 1989. 
 
     Act 32                                                          HB1032 
 
By: Representative Beatty 
 
 
                      For An Act To Be Entitled  
       "AN ACT TO CREATE AN ADDITIONAL DEPUTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY 
       FOR MILLER COUNTY, ARKANSAS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES." 
 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 
 
     SECTION 1.  In addition to all other deputy prosecuting attorneys 
provided by law, the Prosecuting Attorney of the Eighth Judicial District of 
Arkansas shall be entitled to appoint one (1) additional Deputy Prosecuting 
Attorney for Miller County, Arkansas, which appointment shall be subject to 
approval by the Judges of the Circuit Court of the Eighth Judicial District of 
Arkansas. 
 
     SECTION 2.  The Deputy Prosecuting Attorney appointed pursuant to this 
act shall be paid a salary of not less than Twenty-five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000.00), nor more than Thirty Thousand Dollars ($30,000.00) per annum, 
from an appropriation to be made by the Quorum Court of Miller County, 
Arkansas, and paid to said Deputy Prosecuting Attorney in equal monthly 
installments from the County General Fund of Miller County, Arkansas. 
 
     SECTION 3.  All provisions of this act of a general and permanent nature 
are amendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code 
Revision Commission shall incorporate the same in the Code. 
 
     SECTION 4.  All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this act are 
hereby repealed. 
 
     SECTION 5.  It is hereby found and determined by the General Assembly 
that there is a great need for the services of an additional deputy 
prosecuting attorney in Miller County, Arkansas, for the efficient 
administration of justice, and this act is necessary to provide the needed 
manpower for the efficient operation of the Eighth Judicial District's 
Prosecuting Attorney's office. Therefore, an emergency is hereby declared to 
exist and this act, being necessary for the immediate preservation of the 
public peace, health, and safety, shall be in full force and effect from and 
after its passage and approval. 
 
 
          APPROVED: November 8, 1989 
 
                                 _____________ 
 


